categories including:

Fire suppression

Other emergency Responses
Services requiring outside agencies

Fire prevention and public education

Dispatching and communications
Emergency Management

1. Fire Suppression

The Fire Department protection area covers five hundred and fifty-seven (557)
square kilometers. Fire Department response to some areas may exceed twenty-
five (25) minutes due to the travel distance from the relevant station and road

grades. Weather conditions will also be a major factor In response times In urban
and particularly rural areas.